POSTER, in their only two categories are described below:

g) In the category of Professionals, the first place will get a prize of 
$40,000.00 (forty thousand Mexican pesos.)
h) The second place in the category of Professionals will get a prize 
of $25,000.00 (twenty five thousand Mexican pesos.)
i) The third place in the category of Professionals will get a prize of
$10,000.00 (ten thousand Mexican pesos.)

j) In the category of Students, the first place will get a prize of 
$20,000.00 (twenty thousand Mexican pesos.)
k) The second place in the category of Students will get a prize of 
$13,000.00 (thirteen thousand Mexican pesos.)
l) The third place in the category of Students will get a prize of 
$5,000.00 (five thousand Mexican pesos.)

The payment of the corresponding price will be made by electronic transfer, so 
it is essential, under the responsibility of the winner, to have a bank